
1/10/2025PD 24-039

Bid Opening 09/11/2024 10:00am

SPECIFICATIONS FOR SUPPLYING TWO (2) 2024 OR
NEWER FORD E-450 MINIBUSES OR EQUIVALENT

VEHICLE WITH 20 AMBULATORY SEATS OR 16
AMBULATORY SEATS WITH 2 WHEELCHAIR

POSITIONS FOR THE CITY OF WOODBURY AND THE
TOWNSHIP OF WEST DEPTFORD

VENDOR: VENDOR:

Rohrer Enterprises, Inc. DBA Rohrer Bus Sales Factory Direct Bus Sales, Inc.

314 Dickinson Street 155 Terminal Drive

Trenton, NJ 08638 Plainview, NY 11803

Howard E. Rohrer, President Michael White, CFO

 800-735-3900  516-767-2700 x142 

DESCRIPTION

TWO (2) 2024 or newer Ford Model E-450 Minibus (or equal) vehicle
with 20 ambulatory seats or 16 ambulatory seats with two wheelchair
positions. $245,600.00 $254,335.00

BID PRICING GUARANTEED 2-Dec-24 N/A

MAKE AND MODEL FORD E-450 ELDORADO ADVANTAGE GLAVAL UNIVERSAL

Delivery Date 30 DAYS 60 DAYS

Variations None None

Will you extend your prices to local government YES YES

entities within the County

Bid Specifications sent to: Wolfington Body Company Sportsworks

Pacifico Ford Fleet e.republic

Endera Corp Allied Solution Enterprises

Prime Vendor HA DeHart & Son

Based upon the bids received, I recommend Rohrer Enterprises, Inc. dba Rohrer Bus Sales be awarded the contract as the lowest responsive, responsible bidder.

 Sincerely, 

Kimberly Larter

QPA


	Sheet1



